#### 508035191 07/27/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8082342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY MUNTZ	06/21/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNELIS NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	1500 LIBERTY RIDGE DR, SUITE 100	
City:	CHESTERBROOK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18087765

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-830-0600

Email: lori.tillman@morganlewis.com, OCIPDocketing@morganlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: **600 ANTON BOULEVARD** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126036-5011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOYEON P. LAUB, REG. #39,266
SIGNATURE:	/Soyeon P. Laub/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=126036-5011\_Assignment#page1.tif source=126036-5011 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 064409 FRAME: 0468** 508035191

Docket No.: 126036-5002

#### ASSIGNMENT

		made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application, entitled
Filter with Engineered	Damping for Load	-Balanced Fine-Grained Adaptive Routing in High-Performance System
Interconnect, filed on _	June 25, 2021	, and identified by United States Patent Application
No. 17/359,358	and I/W	e, the undersigned, authorize and request the practitioners appointed in
said application to inse	rt the filing date an	d application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Cornelis Networks, Inc., (the "Entity"), a corporation of Delaware and having an address of 200 Quisset Lane, Wayne, Pennsylvania, 19087 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent and certificates of the United States, foreign countries and all regions worldwide which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Entity, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said application and said invention worldwide, including any applications worldwide based in whole or in part on said application and/or said invention as well as the right to apply for any such applications worldwide, including any international and foreign applications filed or to be filed under any international or foreign patent law or treaty (including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all other treaties of like purposes, including the rights to all benefits thereunder), including any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, post grant review, covered business method, national stage, regional stage and extension applications filed or to be filed based in whole or in part on said application and/or said invention, including any applications to/from which said application directly or indirectly claims priority, including the right to claim priority to/from said application, said invention, and any of the foregoing applications, and in and to any and all patents and certificates of the United States, foreign countries and all regions worldwide which issued or may be issued based in whole or in part on said application, said invention and/or any of the foregoing applications, including the right to enforce such patents and certificates, including all rights to sue and recover for any past, present and future infringement, violation, injunctive relief, damages, lost profits, royalties, attorneys' fees, costs and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/We, the undersigned, hereby agree with said assignee that I/We, the undersigned, will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We, the undersigned, will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in preparing provisional applications, in making application for and obtaining original, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, post grant review, covered business method, national stage, regional stage and extension Letters Patent and certificates of the United States and/or of any and all foreign countries and regions based in whole or in part on said application and/or said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications, patents or certificates, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, patents or certificates, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of heirs, executors, administrators, assigns and legal representatives of said assigner and assignee;

PATENT REEL: 064409 FRAME: 0469 Docket No.: 126036-5002

AND I/We, the undersigned, authorize and request all Letters Patent and certificates based on said application and/or said invention to be issued to the Entity, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said patents, said certificates and said invention hereby assigned;

AND I/We, the undersigned, agree that this assignment may be (i) executed in multiple counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument and (ii) executed or delivered by facsimile, electronic PDF file, Docusign or other means of an electronic signature process.

Undersigned:

Date

Name: Gary Muntz

Address: 69 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

[One Assignee Form 20210607]

RECORDED: 09/27/2023